
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6872
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2013
NO FLY ZONES ABOVE OIL REFINERIES
Pradhan Shri Amarnath

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to declare the air space over oil refineries and processing/storing areas as `No Fly Zones`; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the manner in which the Government proposes to protect the oil refineries in bordering States?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL )

(a) : No, Madam. There is no proposal to declare airspace over oil refineries and processing/storing areas as No Fly Zones.

(b) : Does not arise, as oil refineries like any other assets are duly protected.
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